# **ASX Announcement**

WOTIF.COM HOLDINGS LIMITED ABN 41 093 000 456



DATE: TUESDAY 14 OCTOBER 2014

#### **WOTIF GROUP SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENT UPDATE**

Wotif Group (Wotif.com Holdings Limited) advises that the Foreign Investment Review Board has approved the Expedia group's proposed acquisition of Wotif Group.

Secondly, the New Zealand Commerce Commission has briefly delayed the proposed announcement of its decision in relation to the acquisition until no later than the morning of Tuesday, 21 October 2014.

Accordingly, the second court hearing to approve the scheme of arrangement will be delayed. Wotif Group will request an adjournment from the Supreme Court of Queensland at the court hearing scheduled at 10.00 am (AEST) today.

Wotif Group will announce the revised indicative key dates of the Scheme following confirmation of the adjournment at today's court hearing.

#### **Further information**

### Media enquiries please contact: **Kim Stockham**

Head of Public Relations, Wotif Group

**Ph**: (+61) 7 3310 9726 **Mob**: (+61) (0) 409 580 644

Email: kim.stockham@wotifgroup.com

## Analysts and institutions please contact: **Cath McMurchy**

**Executive Assistant Ph**: (+61) 7 3512 9965

Mob: (+61) (0) 409 240 144

**Email**: cath.mcmurchy@wotifgroup.com

WOTIF.COM HOLDINGS LIMITED ABN 41 093 000 456 | 7 Baroona Road Milton QLD 4064 Australia Phone: +61 7 3512 9965 Fax: +61 7 3512 9914 Email: investors@wotifgroup.com













